

## AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

# DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 <u>http://www.dail.vermont.gov</u> Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

December 2, 2021

Ms. Christina Taft, Manager Ascutney House Po Box 250 Ascutney, VT 05030-0250

Dear Ms. Taft:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **November 15, 2021.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Jamela Mcota RN

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

AME OF PROVID SCUTNEY HO (X4) ID PREFIX TAG		0602 STREET A PO BOX	B. WING	TE, ZIP CODE	11/15/2021
SCUTNEY HO (X4) ID PREFIX	OUSE		DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX		FUDUA	250		
PREFIX	SLIMMARY ST	ASCUTN	250 IEY, VT 05030		
Y	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
R100 Initi	ial Comments:		R100		
con con 11/ <sup>-</sup> con re-li the	mplaint and a facili nducted by Licensi (10/2020. The com mpleted on 11/15/2 licensure survey a	site investigation of a ty re-licensure survey were ng & Protection on plaint investigation was 021. As a result of the nd complaint investigation ny deficiencies were			2
R179 V. F SS=E	RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R179		
5.1 den tecl pro sha yea resi limi (1) (2) (3) suc or a (4) rep (5) resi (6) limi mai patl (7)	monstrate competer chniques they are en- oviding any direct of all be at least twelver ar for each staff pe- sidents. The trainin ited to, the following Resident rights; Fire safety and en- Resident emerge ch as the Heimlich ambulance contact Policies and proc ports of abuse, neg Respectful and en- sidents; Infection control r ited to, handwashi untaining clean en- thogens and univer-	nergency evacuation; ncy response procedures, maneuver, accidents, police		Upon hire staff Will have to come to facility t do 7 inservices prior Starting orient this will be doce on orientation cl All managers will this. RN will check o Prior to giving to ensure they will Add Spot dias papenat	All r to ation, convented recklist l document weekin Wed class were

RIT9 - R258 POL accepted 12/1/21 Findnkich Fill Mine

Division of Licensing and Protect STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
0602		0602	B. WING		C 11/15/2021	
			T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PO BOX				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	- ID - PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
R179	This REQUIREMEN by: Based on staff interv Home (RCH) manag	is not met as evidenced iew, the Residential Care er/owner failed to ensure all uired 12 hours of training	R179	clf inservices and complete. Med CLAS NOT OCCUT UNFIL Additional inservice	s will completed s beyond	
12	owner was requested records that staff em provide direct care to -12 hours of required Resident Rights; Fire Reporting; Infection ( Response; Respecting Supervision. Per inter	Control; Emergency Il Interactions and General rview on the afternoon of r stated the individual hired	meetu	the 7 is pon hisin be clone during orscheduled throug All quizes required computed for uns	insecuices hout year.	
R181	maintain this required as a result no eviden provided. However, o RCH staff were obse First Aid training.	ds of staff had failed to d validation documentation, ce of training could be during the time of on-site, rved receiving both CPR &	R181	None to complete. We Aloted during Stall that miss me walk until inser This will be enforced I	Tive will multing i eting can bot vice condeted by manalest	
SS=D	5.11 Staff Services	x		Cruminal and Abuse Will be dere Pri Start date for A	oto	
	person who has had or exploitation substa as defined in 33 V.S. one who has been or actions related to boo funds or property, or public welfare, in any ensing and Protection	shall not have on staff a a charge of abuse, neglect antiated against him or her, A. Chapters 49 and 69, or onvicted of an offense for dily injury, theft or misuse of other crimes inimical to the r jurisdiction whether within	0.59	This will be con staff come to for Pre employme This will be c in staff Pecon	find when	
STATE FORM	W	nis will be mo lecting Minus	nitocer	uding insolvices	4 peng + who wece will	
	Ę	-		are minutes con		

.....

CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOMBER	A. BUILDING:			
	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				
0602		B. WING		C 11/15/2021	
VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	n	
	PO BOX	250			
HOUSE	ASCUTN	IEY, VT 05030			
		ID			
		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR		
			DEFICIENCY) -		
Continued From page	2	R181	. On application to	the confination	
or outside of the State of Vermont. This provision			un aconiul 70	The congrading	
			When doing image	VIOS.	
egardless of whether	r the manager is the		All shall will	have a	
			min orage will	inter a	
		5	Signed Lotter	in expland	
			Gili di a	A LAP	
			JOIAUN That CN	uninal + HOUSE	
			V'A CLAD doma /	Ind	
		X			
		0000	www. be somed	by manager	
og.o, o		Table	1-1-1-0000	10	
		Stor	Tuchocarjver	ityping both	
This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced	U	BUILD MERINA	· Maria	
oy:			peure viewes i	COUTO	
		-	- manager under	n low m	
			Elected deck 10		
•	•		your cuse the	of this.	
			Letter is sig	neath	
			folder		
				10 C	
screened to identify if	f the employees are on the		Licenson will e	noure	
	e a record of convictions.		Could be with	crenenal	
Findings include:			anyone with h	ease in	
	lovees persenal file a		Will be "Revi	end with	
			MOMMONDL + GVO	Durte di	
				ND	
			these record po	ses a threat	
			to Kenirlage -T	Hicknosth	
			Wang WELLING	Planating	
			how to keep	South M 200	
			Staff manbuc	totta Da sage	
conviction did not pos	se a threat to residents.		Champert Charles	NUMBER NOT	
Inon further review i	t was confirmed by the RCH		Laboration histo	Justo	
			tenget workd	0	
			U		
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR I Continued From page or outside of the State shall apply to the mar regardless of whether icensee or not. The li reasonable steps to concluding, but not limit checking personal an contacting the Division Protection in accordation accordat	ASCUTM SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 or outside of the State of Vermont. This provision shall apply to the manager of the home as well, regardless of whether the manager is the icensee or not. The licensee shall take all reasonable steps to comply with this requirement, ncluding, but not limited to, obtaining and checking personal and work references and contacting the Division of Licensing and Protection in accordance with 33 V.S.A. §6911 to see if prospective employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview and record review the RCH owner failed to ensure that an applicant who was hired by the facility did not have a conviction of an offense for actions related to bodily injury, theft or misuse of funds or property, or other crimes inimical to public welfare. In addition, 2 staff recently hired by the RCH owner were not screened to identify if the employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions. Findings include: Per review of an employees personal file a criminal record check was obtained by the RCH on 11/6/2019. The results of the background check revealed that the employee had a criminal conviction of Domestic Assault/Misdemeanor on 10/10/1995. The RCH owner had not provided the surveyor written evidence that the decision to employee this individual with a relevant criminal conviction did not pose a threat to residents. Upon further review it was confirmed by the RCH owner 2 employees recently hired had not been fully screened as required. Upon request by the surveyor on the afternoon of 11/10/2021, the RCH	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 or outside of the State of Vermont. This provision shall apply to the manager of the home as well, egardless of whether the manager is the iccensee or not. The licensee shall take all easonable steps to comply with this requirement, ncluding, but not limited to, obtaining and checking personal and work references and contacting the Division of Licensing and Protection in accordance with 33 V.S.A. §6911 to see if prospective employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview and record review the RCH owner failed to ensure that an applicant who was hired by the facility did not have a conviction of an offense for actions related to bodily injury, heft or misuse of funds or property, or other crimes inimical to public welfare. In addition, 2 staff recently hired by the RCH owner were not screened to identify if the employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions. Findings include: Per review of an employees personal file a criminal record check was obtained by the RCH on 11/6/2019. The results of the background check revealed that the employee had a criminal conviction of Domestic Assault/Misdemeanor on 10/10/1995. The RCH owner had not provided the surveyor written evidence that the decision to employee this individual with a relevant criminal conviction did not pose a threat to residents. Upon further review it was confirmed by the RCH owner 2 employees recently hired had not been fully screened as required. Upon request by the surveyor on the aftermoon of 11/10/2021, the RCH	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY       D       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT         (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       D       PREFX         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       TAG       PREFX         Continued From page 2       PREFX       TAG         or outside of the State of Verment. This provision thall apply to the manager is the teasnable steps to comply with this requirement, neutraling, but not limited to, obtaining and thecking personal and work references and contacting the too isser if prospective employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions.       R181       In accordance with 33 V.S.A. §6911 to see if prospective employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of conviction s.         This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:       Sign and Protection in accordance with an applicant who was hired by the RCH owner were not screened to identify if the employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions.       Will Viewed TAGE         This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:       Sign and Protection in accordance with an applicant who was hired by the RCH owner were not screened to identify if the employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions.       Will Viewed TAGE         Per review of an employees personal file a criminal record check was obtained by the RCH owner were not screened to identify if the employees are on the abuse registry or have a record of convictions.       Will be "Review Mill be Store the appreciew of the surveyor written evidence that the decision to mployees this individual with a relevant criminal conviction of an otopose a threat to resid	

	F DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE C 11/15	ETED	
NAME OF PR			DDRESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE			
ASCOTHE	THOUSE	ASCUTN	IEY, VT 05030	and the second		1	
(X4) ID - PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPL DAT	
R181	search for employee Adult/Child abuse. The s/he could not conduc convictions for emplo Record Check" conse employee #1. The RC	e 3 on-line Abuse Registry #1 which was negative for ne RCH owner further stated ct a search for criminal yee #1 because a "Criminal ent had not been signed by CH owner further confirmed en obtained from employee	R181				
R258 SS=D	#2 to conduct both cr VII. NUTRITION ANE 7.3 Food Storage an		R258	All garbage C	euns ur	าป	
	prevent the transmiss creation of a nuisanc and rodents, and sha weekly. Garbage or	III be collected and stored to sion of contagious diseases, e, or the breeding of insects III be disposed of at least trash in the kitchen area ed containers with covers.	ar e fer ti	All garbage C Kitchen will Covers that be removed ensure trained	S. This	ωi	
	by: Based on observation was a failure of the R	Γ is not met as evidenced n and staff interview, there CH to ensure trash hen were covered. Findings	3.	covered and overflow.	t can	NO	
	PM, 2 trash containe overflowing with disc The employee workin trash containers have meal time it was easi a covers attached. T of observations durin 11/10/2021 and confi	titchen on 11/10/2021 at 1:00 rs were observed to be arded trash and food scraps. Ing in the kitchen stated the e covers but when busy at the to dispose of trash without the RCH owner was informed ing the afternoon of irmed trash containers ed, and alternative trash	5				

STATE FORM

6689

O3W111

If continuation sheet 4 of 5

-

Division of	of Licensing and Prote	ection				POR		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0602		B. WING			C 11/15/2021	
NAME OF D							10/2021	
TVAINE OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ATE, ZIP CODE			
ASCUTNE	EY HOUSE		BOX 25 CUTNE	0 (, VT 05030				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
R258	Continued From page 4		R258					
	containers were disc	cussed.						
5 10 10 10	10 (0.07.01.1) <b></b>	anati (nekasi an' 16 - 1776) i	16 - 16 - 16 1	10	a marine anno 1990 a			
		and a second class of second class of the						
	*							
					1			
	=							
-								
		8						
)ivision of Lice	nsing and Protection							
STATE FORM	2			5899	O3W111	If conti	nuation sheet 5 of 5	